

TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD

Registered Office : P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, Kolkata - 700 001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th June'2009

(Rs. in lacs)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th June		Year ended 31st March (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended 31st March,2008 (Audited)
		2009	2008	2009	
01	(a) Net Sales /Income from Operation	12350.09	11517.21	48550.47	42955.84
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
		12350.09	11517.21	48550.47	42955.84
02	Expenditure				
	a) (Increase)/decrease in inventories	(4.02)	(10.28)	34.26	(74.13)
	b) Consumption of Materials, Stores & Services	10122.49	9841.45	37586.89	33644.26
	c) Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-
	d) Employees Cost	391.74	300.90	1489.05	1232.40
	e) Depreciation	13.75	14.78	62.85	60.24
	f) Other Expenditure	614.45	542.71	3800.45	3107.35
	g) Total	11138.41	10689.56	42973.50	37970.12
03	Profit from Operation before Other Income,Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1211.68	827.65	5576.97	4985.72
04	Other Income	1240.67	536.69	3107.94	1176.30
05	Profit from Operation before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	2452.35	1364.34	8684.91	6162.02
06	Interest	55.45	4.04	57.38	29.87
07	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	2396.90	1360.30	8627.53	6132.15
08	Exceptional Items : (Income)/Expenses	(281.46)	-	197.43	-
09	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8)	2678.36	1360.30	8430.10	6132.15
10	Tax Expenses				
	Current Tax	460.00	260.00	2187.00	1222.07
	Deferred Tax	(0.65)	(0.27)	1.54	4.29
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	2219.01	1100.57	6241.56	4905.79
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax expenses)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	2219.01	1100.57	6241.56	4905.79
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.2/-)	1141.82	1141.82	1141.82	1141.82
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year				16002.17
16	Basic & Diluted earning per share (Rs.)	3.89*	1.93*	10.93	8.80
17	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of Shares	25708277	27707780	25708277	27707780
	- Percentage of Shareholding	45.03	48.53	45.03	48.53
18	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding :				
	a) Pledge/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	31382923	-	31382923	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	-	100	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of promoter and promoter group)	54.97	-	54.97	-

* Not Annualised

Notes 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 25.07.2009 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2.The Company is engaged in construction activities and there are no separate segment within the Company and information regarding Net Sales/Income from operation given in the financial results pertains to the only one segment of the Company namely 'Construction Activities'.

3.The number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil,received - 1, disposed off - 1 and lying unresolved at the end of the Quarter - Nil.

4. Exceptional Item represents mark to market provision for foreign currency exposure.

By Order of the Board

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 25.07.2009

P.P.Gupta
Managing Director